

Ogden City Engineering

WU015 MONROE WATER LINE PH II

BID OPENING DATE: 12-14-2023

		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
		3XL (NON-RESPONSIVE)		Cop		Geneva Rock		Leon Poulsen		Next		Ormond		Paragon		Skyview			
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1			\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$45,550.00	\$45,550.00	\$156,500.00	\$156,500.00	\$78,955.00	\$78,955.00	\$154,853.00	\$154,853.00	\$22,114.00	\$22,114.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1			\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$114,100.00	\$114,100.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$36,259.50	\$36,259.50	\$117,152.61	\$117,152.61	\$76,099.00	\$76,099.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
103	SWPP PLAN, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	LS	1			\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,220.00	\$21,220.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$62,445.00	\$62,445.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,046.00	\$9,046.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1			\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,062.50	\$10,062.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,224.00	\$14,224.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
105	QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TESTING	LS	1			\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,120.00	\$14,120.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$26,336.15	\$26,336.15	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,103.00	\$9,103.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	20			\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$261.00	\$5,220.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
107	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "A"	LF	1110			\$65.00	\$72,150.00	\$57.45	\$63,769.50	\$51.00	\$56,610.00	\$54.30	\$60,273.00	\$54.00	\$59,940.00	\$67.00	\$74,370.00	\$61.00	\$67,710.00
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	1950			\$21.00	\$40,950.00	\$18.25	\$35,587.50	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$25.09	\$48,925.50	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$24.00	\$46,800.00	\$26.00	\$50,700.00
109	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	2175			\$20.00	\$43,500.00	\$16.00	\$34,800.00	\$20.00	\$43,500.00	\$21.00	\$45,675.00	\$35.00	\$76,125.00	\$24.00	\$52,200.00	\$30.00	\$65,250.00
110	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK BASE)	SF	2600			\$18.00	\$46,800.00	\$10.90	\$28,340.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$19.50	\$50,700.00	\$28.00	\$72,800.00	\$21.00	\$54,600.00	\$18.00	\$46,800.00
111	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WATERWAY	SF	230			\$53.00	\$12,190.00	\$35.85	\$8,245.50	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$54.00	\$12,420.00	\$48.00	\$11,040.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00
112	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	5295			\$4.00	\$21,180.00	\$6.95	\$36,800.25	\$13.00	\$68,835.00	\$2.70	\$14,296.50	\$7.56	\$40,030.20	\$6.00	\$31,770.00	\$7.00	\$37,065.00
113	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3			\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,560.00	\$10,680.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,910.59	\$5,731.77	\$1,535.00	\$4,605.00	\$1,507.00	\$4,521.00
114	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	3			\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$922.00	\$2,766.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
115	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE & COLLAR	EA	8			\$940.00	\$7,520.00	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,040.00	\$8,320.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,849.00	\$14,792.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
116	VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE & COLLAR	EA	23			\$510.00	\$11,730.00	\$645.00	\$14,835.00	\$685.00	\$15,755.00	\$825.00	\$18,975.00	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,429.00	\$32,867.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00
117	SURVEY MONUMENT - NEW COVER & COLLAR	EA	2			\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,055.00	\$4,110.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,444.00	\$2,888.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
118	EXISTING SIGNS/MAILBOXES - PROTECT IN PLACE	LS	1			\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,269.00	\$2,269.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
119	12" RCP REMOVE & REPLACE (CITY FURNISHED PIPE)	LF	16			\$730.00	\$11,680.00	\$455.00	\$7,280.00	\$340.00	\$5,440.00	\$151.00	\$2,416.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$126.00	\$2,016.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
120	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS) Exc Included	TONS	3249			\$23.00	\$74,727.00	\$19.40	\$63,030.60	\$30.00	\$97,470.00	\$18.80	\$61,081.20	\$32.73	\$106,339.77	\$28.00	\$90,972.00	\$28.00	\$90,972.00
121	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW) Exc Included	TONS	2350			\$19.00	\$44,650.00	\$17.40	\$40,890.00	\$19.00	\$44,650.00	\$17.50	\$41,125.00	\$30.04	\$70,594.00	\$26.00	\$61,100.00	\$25.00	\$58,750.00
122	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (PG 58-28 SP - 1/2) 6" THICK	TONS	2295			\$160.00	\$367,200.00	\$140.00	\$321,300.00	\$145.00	\$332,775.00	\$173.78	\$398,825.10	\$151.13	\$346,843.35	\$145.00	\$332,775.00	\$157.00	\$360,315.00
123	2" MILL & OVERLAY (PG 58-28 SP-1/2)	TONS	2691			\$120.00	\$322,920.00	\$164.85	\$443,611.35	\$120.00	\$322,920.00	\$125.65	\$338,124.15	\$128.22	\$345,040.02	\$119.00	\$320,229.00	\$110.00	\$296,010.00
124	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCH	TONS	100			\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$167.90	\$16,790.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$183.43	\$18,343.00	\$166.60	\$16,660.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
125	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	1060			\$140.00	\$148,400.00	\$110.05	\$116,653.00	\$101.00	\$107,060.00	\$126.25	\$133,825.00	\$113.50	\$120,310.00	\$122.00	\$129,320.00	\$140.00	\$148,400.00
126	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	5			\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,373.00	\$21,865.00	\$3,064.79	\$15,323.95	\$2,790.00	\$13,950.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00
127	12" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	1840			\$180.00	\$331,200.00	\$127.75	\$235,060.00	\$141.00	\$259,440.00	\$132.25	\$243,340.00	\$148.03	\$272,375.20	\$134.00	\$246,560.00	\$180.00	\$331,200.00
128	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	4			\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,265.00	\$17,060.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,772.00	\$23,088.00	\$3,649.32	\$14,597.28	\$7,339.00	\$29,356.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00
129	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	6			\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,755.00	\$34,530.00	\$10,600.00	\$63,600.00	\$3,665.00	\$21,990.00	\$3,092.95	\$18,557.70	\$7,316.00	\$43,896.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
130	CONNECT TO FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,154.00	\$5,154.00	\$7,253.45	\$7,253.45	\$4,841.00	\$4,841.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
131	TEMPORARY JUMPER FEED (400 N)	EA	1			\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,914.00	\$10,914.00	\$2,857.92	\$2,857.92	\$531.00	\$531.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
132	TEMPORARY JUMPER FEED (1175 N)	EA	1			\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,510.00	\$7,510.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,670.00	\$11,670.00	\$3,016.09	\$3,016.09	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
133	16" x 6" TAP	EA	1			\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,811.00	\$5,811.00	\$2,606.32	\$2,606.32	\$7,076.00	\$7,076.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00
134	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	6			\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$13,555.00	\$81,330.00	\$15,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$12,470.00	\$74,820.00	\$10,977.82	\$65,866.92	\$12,584.00	\$75,504.00	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00
135	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	3080			\$85.00	\$261,800.00	\$30.80	\$94,864.00	\$42.00	\$129,360.00	\$88.89	\$273,781.20	\$71.41	\$219,942.80	\$25.00	\$77,000.00	\$82.00	\$252,560.00
136	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	70			\$2,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$1,878.00	\$131,460.00	\$1,750.00	\$122,500.00	\$2,305.00	\$161,350.00	\$2,069.67	\$144,876.90	\$1,964.00	\$137,480.00	\$1,850.00	\$129,500.00
137	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS (PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION)	LS	1			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,550.00	\$23,550.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$12,972.00	\$12,972.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
138	STRIPING (Entire Project)	LS	1			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,765.00	\$9,765.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,971.00	\$10,971.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,937.00	\$12,937.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
139	TURF SOD (w/4" Thick Topsoil) LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SF	7500			\$8.50	\$63,750.00	\$7.05	\$52,875.00	\$6.50	\$48,750.00	\$1.85	\$13,875.00	\$2.75	\$20,625.00	\$7.00	\$52,500.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00
140	GRAY 2" MINUS NATURAL LANDSCAPE ROCK	TONS	300			\$197.00	\$59,100.00	\$232.00	\$69,600.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$136.00	\$40,800.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
141	TREE TRIMMING	LS	1			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,785.00	\$6,785.00	\$10,101.00	\$10,101.00	\$2,276.00	\$2,276.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1				3XL (NON-RESPONSIVE)		Cop		Geneva Rock		Leon Poulsen		Next		Ormond		Paragon		Skyview	
						\$2,766,847.00		\$2,263,502.70		\$2,379,425.00		\$2,389,862.80		\$2,598,490.25		\$2,176,529.00		\$2,584,923.00	